
 

 
CIVIL WORKS DIVISION 

 

 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I 

(As Per Rule-47 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public 

Contracts of Works, Services and Goods. 
 

 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / 

DEPARTMENT. 
Karachi Port Trust / Civil Works Division  

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Govt. (KPT Board of Trustees) 
 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT PROVIDING & FIXING OF MISSING RUBBER 

FENDERS AT BERTH NO. 01, 02 & 03 AT EAST 

WHARF. 
 TENDER NUMBER TS523412E  

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:  

 

The Dy. Conservator vide his letter placed at S.No.1 (Para-b), has requested for 

fixing of missing Rubber Fenders at Berth No. 01, 02 & 03 at East Wharf, for the 

safety of quay wall structure and as well as for the safe Berthing of vessels. 

It is pertinent to mention here that, the Rubber Fenders at subjected sites were 

installed about 20 years ago, hence the same have passed their useful life. The detail 

as prepared by AXEN (KW). 

 TENDER VALUE 

 

Rs. 61,890,806.25 

 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

(for civil Works only) 

 Rs. 44,564,940.00 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. 07 Months time period hereof, 150 calendar days for import and 

procurement from the date as notified in the Engineer's Notice to 

Commence. 90 days (Tidal) 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS 

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 

PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

NO 

  Advertisement: 
i)  PPRA Website (Federal Agencies) 
   (If yes, give date and PPRA’s tender number)  

 Dated:21-10-2023 

 PPRA No. TS518965E 

 PPRA No. TS523412E 

Yes No 

 
 

ii)  News Papers                                       
    (If yes, give names of news papers and dates)     

Daily The New  Dated:-27-08-2023 
Daily Ausaf 
Corrigendum Daily The New  Dated:-21-Sep-2023 
                    Daily Ausaf         Dated:-21-Sep-2023 

Yes No 

 
 

  
TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 24-10 -2023 

at 11:00 Hrs.  

  NATURE OF PURCHASE          Local Int. 

http://www.kpt.gov.pk/Default.aspx


 
 
 
 
 

  EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)  Yes No 

  

  NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTSS OLD  Not Known Uploaded on PPRA / KP T Websites 

  WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING 

/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose copy). 
Yes No 

 
 

  

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / 

TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose a copy). 

Yes No 

 
 

  WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:-(Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ______________________ - 

 
b) SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ______________________  

 
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE ______________________ - 

 
d) TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE _________________ - 

  
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, 

NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 
N/A 

  WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Board’s Sanction 

  WHETHER  APPROVAL   OF   COMPETENT  AUTHORITY  WAS   OBTAINED 

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

Yes No 

 
 

  NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Single  Bids Received 

  WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes No 

 
 

Single  Evaluated Bid 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes No 

 
 



PUBLIC PROCUREMENTREGULATORY  

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 

(As Per Rule-47 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

CONTRACT AWARDPROFORMA –II 
 

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods 

 
  NUMBER OF  BIDDERS  PRESENT AT  THE  

TIME  OF OPENING   OF  BIDS 
One  (01) Nos. 

  NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 

BIDDER 
M/s. Iqbal & Sons. 

D-4, Topra Plaza 1st Floor, SB-27 

University Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi 
Phones:34811330 / 34821334 

Fax : 92-21) 34962228 

 

  RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 

EVALUATION REPORT 

(i.e. 1
s t

,  2
n d  

,3
r d

EVALUATEDBID) 

1
st
 Evaluation Bid 

  NEED ANALYSIS (only the procurement was 

necessary?) 
KPT Authorities is committed to Provide repair / 

maintenance of existing infrastructure  

  IN CAS EEXTENSION WAS MADE IN 

RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe) 

N/A 

  WHETHER  NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND 

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE 

TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 

YES 

  DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING  

(Attach a copy of agreement) 
22-05-2024 

  CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 61,890,806.25 

  WHETHER  COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT 

GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS  

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

Bid Evaluation Report under PPRA Rule-35 

attached EV No. EV59867 

  ANY COMPLAINTS  RECEIVED  

(If yes result thereof) 
NO 

  ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS  

GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ 

DOCUMENTS  

(If yes give details) 

NO 

  DEVIATION  FROM QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA  

(If yes give details) 

NO 

  SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 

(Give  Brief Description) 

N/A 

 



 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 


